LEADERSHIP

BALTIMORE COUNTY
CLASS OF 2021

PROGRAM YEAR SCHEDULE: January — June 2021

Wednesday-Thursday, Jan. 27-28

Monday, Feb. 8 from 8 a.m. -6 p.m.

Thursday, Feb. 25 from 8 a.m. —6 p.m

Thursday, March 4 from 8 a.m. -6 p.m.

Thursday, March 25 from 8 a.m. —4:30 p.m.

Wednesday, April 7 from 8 a.m. -6 p.m.

Tuesday, April 13 from 8 a.m. — 6 p.m.

Monday, April 26 from 8 a.m. — 6 p.m.

Tuesday, May 11 from 8 a.m. — 6 p.m.

Wednesday, May 26 from 8 a.m. —6 p.m.

Tuesday, June 8 from 8 a.m. — 6 p.m.

Overnight Opening Retreat (MANDATORY)

Start entering self and evaluators into TLCP assessment system. (due Feb 10)
Reviewers and participants start TLCP assessments. (due Feb. 24)

Schedule a meeting with State Senator or Delegate. (due Feb 24)

Regionalism
Mark your calendar to attend a County Council meeting. (due Mar. 3)

Maryland State Government Day (MANDATORY)

Baltimore County Government

1st Peer Mentoring and 1st Leadership Development Sessions
Happy Hour after session (dutch treat and optional)

Plan your public transportation to BWI. (due Apr. 6)
Schedule a visit a Homeless Shelter. (due Apr. 6)

Economic Development Day
2nd Leadership Skill Development Session
Schedule a % day to shadow a principal. (due Apr. 25)

Social Services Day
2nd Peer Mentoring Session

Schedule a date to shadow a nurse in an ER for two hours. (due May 10)

Hold for Inclement Weather Make-Up Day
Schedule a police ride-along. (due May 25)

Education Day
Happy Hour after session (dutch treat and optional)

Health Care Day
3rd Leadership Skill Development

Public Safety Day

Civic Engagement
Happy Hour after session (dutch treat and optional)

Monday, June 14 from 8 a.m. — 8:30 p.m. Closing Retreat and Commencement (MANDATORY)

Please note:

Final Peer Mentoring Session
Evening Commencement Celebration (MANDATORY)

. 100% attendance is expected. We allow for two emergencies - two full days or 18 hours total. Your third absence will result in dismissal from the program and

tuition is non-refundable.

. Police ride-along, school visits and shelter visits are scheduled according to sponsoring organization and your availabilities. More information to follow.
. All times are subject to change based on the agenda developed by the planning team. Some days will begin at 7:45 a.m., many will end by 5 p.m.



